

City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0415 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Motion **Status:** Filed with the City Secretary

File created: 4/6/2016 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/19/2016 Final action: 7/26/2016

Title: Approving a service agreement for a chemical vent hood replacement at the Police Department

Motion approving a service agreement with Haldeman Homme, Inc. of Minneapolis, Minnesota with offices in Austin, Texas and Houston, Texas for the chemical vent hood replacement at the Corpus Christi Police Department, Forensics Division, in accordance with Bid Event No. 84, based on the lowest, responsive, responsible bid for an amount of \$88,215.00. Funds are available in FY 2015-

2016.

Sponsors: Police Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Vent Hood Replacement, 2. Bid Tabulation - Vent Hood Replacement, 3. Service

Agreement Vent Hood Replacement, 4. Form 1295 - Signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2016	1	City Council	passed	Pass
7/19/2016	1	City Council	recommended to the consent agenda	

Approving a service agreement for a chemical vent hood replacement at the Police Department

Motion approving a service agreement with Haldeman Homme, Inc. of Minneapolis, Minnesota with offices in Austin, Texas and Houston, Texas for the chemical vent hood replacement at the Corpus Christi Police Department, Forensics Division, in accordance with Bid Event No. 84, based on the lowest, responsive, responsible bid for an amount of \$88,215.00. Funds are available in FY 2015-2016.